OP \$165,00 851513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORSIGHT VISION3, Inc.		10/26/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXIS VISION, INC.	
Street Address:	191 Jefferson Drive	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85151326	NEXIS LENS
Serial Number:	85151331	NEXIS PROCEDURE
Serial Number:	85151334	NEXIS SHIELD
Serial Number:	85151338	NEXIS VISION
Serial Number:	85125686	SECURE LENS
Serial Number:	85125693	SECURE SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)524-8685

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-524-8683

Email: lperry@perryip.com

Correspondent Name: E. Lynn Perry

Address Line 1: 900 Larkspur Landing Circle Ste 226
Address Line 4: Larkspur, CALIFORNIA 94939

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7433 FORSIGHT ASSIGNMENT

REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0105

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Lynn Perry	
Signature:	/elp/	
Date:	03/11/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=FV3 Filed NameChange2Nexis#page1.tif source=FV3 Filed NameChange2Nexis#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0106



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FORSIGHT VISION3, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FORSIGHT VISION3, INC." TO "NEXIS VISION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4459988 8100

DATE: 10-26-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8311928

TRADEMARK REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0107

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

101028717

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 10/26/2010 FILED 02:06 PM 10/26/2010 SRV 101028717 - 4459988 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FORSIGHT VISION3, INC.

Paul Bernard Haffey certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Chief Executive Officer of ForSight VISION3, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "The name of the corporation is Nexis Vision, Inc (the "Company")."
- 3. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Certificate") has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, this 25th day of October, 2010.

/s/ Paul Bernard Haffey
Paul Bernard Haffey,
President and Chief Executive Officer

5201447_1

RECORDED: 03/11/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0108